FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-31-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

13



MANAMANAMAN

101829031 101829031 101829031

	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
Submission Type X New	Assignment License
	Assignment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Autoria de la compania del compania de la compania del compania de la compania del la compania de la compania d	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Lien on Trademarks
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Fleet Capital Corporati	on (Releasing Party - "Agent") 05/31/01
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name M-Cap Technol	logies International (Released Party - "Debtor")
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
1.5	
Composed of	3521 Silverside Road
Address (line 1)	332 F Silverside Fredd
Address (in a)	Suite K
Address (line 2)	Delaware 19810
Address (line 3) Wilmington	State/Country Zip Code
Individual X General Partnership	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is
	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Corporation Association	representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be Eseparate document from Assignment.)
	90
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
7/2001 TDTAZ1 00000020 1933717	1 hour
40.00 DP	DIAZ1
7.48- 50.00 OF	the first for reviewing the document
But is burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to ave	prage approximately so minimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer, Chief Information Officer,
and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commen	ts regarding this burden estimate to the older work Reduction Project (\$350027), **Cashington, D.C. 20503.
and gathering the data needed to combine the data state of the dat	prage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including this to extend the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer, which is regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer, which is provided the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer, which is provided the U.S. Patent and Eudget, Paperwork Reduction Project (2020) 1027), trashington, D.C. 20503. Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THI Order With required cover sheet(s) information (2010) 1020 1020 1020 1020 1020 1020 1020

REEL: 002319 FRAME: 0138

FORM PTO-1618	В
Expires 06/30/99	
OND 0054 0007	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name	Ron	ald J. Baron, Esq			
Address (line 1)	Hoffmann & Baron, LLP				
Address (line 2)	6900	Jericho Turnpike			
Address (line 3)	Syosse	et, New York 11791			
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and	Felephone Number			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the atta including any attachments.	iched conveyance document	# 5		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
ı ra	demark Application Number(s)	1,933,717 2,033			
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of pr	roperties involved. #	3		
Fee Amour	16 - Decembring 1		120.00		
		Deposit Account			
Deposit / (Enter for	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can l Deposit Account	be charged to the account.) : Number: #	08-2461		
	,	charge additional fees: Ye	es X No		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
	Ronald J. Baron, Esq.	all dans	June 14, 2001		
·	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002319 FRAME: 0139

Release of Lien on Trademarks

WHEREAS, by a certain Security Agreement (Trademarks)(the "Assignment"), dated as of August 20, 1997, by M-Cap Technologies International ("Debtor") in favor of Fleet Capital Corporation, as Agent (the "Agent"), delivered pursuant to a Security Agreement and Mortgage-Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights dated as of August 20, 1997, among Debtor, certain of its affiliates and the Agent, which Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 1997 on reel 1630 frames 0076 through 0080, Debtor granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on, among other things, the trademarks owned by Debtor and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and reassigns to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to such trademarks and goodwill.

Date: May³₁, 2001 FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Agent

By Ao lum
Title: 5. V. P.

DOC #30268844.WPD

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

The foregoing Release of Lien on Trademarks was executed and acknowledged before me this 3 day of May, 2001 by Line Okane, personally known to me to be a Some Vice The side of Fleet Capital Corporation who being duly sworn, deposes and says that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and that said instrument be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

3

LINWOOD ROBERTS JR. Notary Public, State of New York No. 01R06029614

Qualified in Kings County

Commission Expires Aug. 23, 2001

My commission expires:

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Application or Registration Date	Application Serial No. or <u>Registration No.</u>
Baker's Label	11/7/95	1,933,717
FlavorTrap	1/21/97	2,033,135
M-Cap	12/6/94	1,866,154

2

68844.WPD

RECORDED: 06/18/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002319 FRAME: 0142